GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3857
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2015

CONVERSION OF WASTE MATERIAL/ GARBAGE
Shrirang Shri Chandu Barne

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received proposals from various States for setting up of projects/plants to convert waste material/garbage to energy;

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years and the current year, State/UT and year-wise; and

(c) the action taken by the Union Government on each proposal, State/UT-wise?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL)
(a)&(b): Yes, Madam.A total of 53 proposals for setting up of waste-to-energy projects have been received during the last three years i.e. from 2011-12 to 2013-14, whereas 23 proposals have been received during the current year so far, from various States under the

Programme on Energy from Urban, Industrial and Agricultural Wastes/Residues.

(c): The State-wise status of each of the proposals received in the Ministry of New and Renewable Energy is given in the Annexure.
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